Race 02

Welsh Schools Districts Cross Country

Penlan, Brecon
15th February 2023

Junior Boys 3540m 1:20 PM

Winning District :- North East Wales 77 points
92 Pre Entries 73 Finished

Districts 1

North East Wales 5 8 9 12 16 27 77
Glamorgan Valleys 1 11 13 14 22 24 85
South East Wales 3 7 10 17 25 26

Dyfed 4 6 19 20 23 30

Cardiff & the Vale 2 15 18 21 29 36

Afan Nedd Tawe 33 34 37 44 49 61

Eryri

Powys

1 513
2 213
3 813
4 314
5 613
6 313
7 814
8 614
9 616
10 815
11 524
12 615
13 515
14 514
15 214
16 619
17 817
18 216
19 324
20 317
21 215
22 516
23 316
24 517
25 816
26 818
27 617
28 415
29 218
30 315
31 822
32 713
33 115
34 121
35 417
36 224

Athlete
Garyn TOUGH

Finlay BURNS

Lucas SALVAGE
William COLES

Ellis MARTIN

Sam GRIFFITHS

Tom GURROD

Alfie EVANS

Lewis DAVIES

Will CHALK

Tom GILBERT

Oliver WELSH

Evan DAVIES

Cian TOUGH

Aaron NATHAN

Zac CAMPBELL

John GIBBY

Jake CROCK

Soloman SILVERSTON
Toby ANTHONY
Alexander STAMP
William MACKIE
Thomas HUNTER
Garth PRITCHARD
Dylan EVANS

Lewis GRIFFITHS-BURDON
Toby LEMON

Osian PARRY

Gordon THURSING PALMER
Olly PEACH

Joe ROBERTS

Chris BENSON

Sam REES

Jack SULLIVAN
George CLEMENCE
Thomas HOLLIDAY

School

Aberdare Community School
Cardiff High School
St Julians

Bro Dinefwr

Ysgol Glan Clwyd

Bro Myrddin

Rougemont School
Connah's Quay H.S.

Maes Garmon

Monmouth Comp

St Martins Comp

Mold Alun

Aberdare Community School
Aberdare Community School
Cowbridge

Darland School

Monmouth School for Boys
Corpus Christi

Dyffryn Taf

Bro Myrddin

Radyr Comprehensive
Cyfarthfa

Redhill

Aberdare Community School
St Josephs RC Newport
Chepstow

Hawarden High School
David Hughes

Ysgol Glantaf

Penrhyn Dewi

Bassaleg School

Llanfyllin High School

YG Gwyr

Bishop Gore

Bryn Elian

Llanishen High

District

Glamorgan Valleys
Cardiff & the Vale
South East Wales
Dyfed

North East Wales
Dyfed

South East Wales
North East Wales
North East Wales
South East Wales
Glamorgan Valleys
North East Wales
Glamorgan Valleys
Glamorgan Valleys
Cardiff & the Vale
North East Wales
South East Wales
Cardiff & the Vale
Dyfed

Dyfed

Cardiff & the Vale
Glamorgan Valleys
Dyfed

Glamorgan Valleys
South East Wales
South East Wales
North East Wales
Eryri

Cardiff & the Vale
Dyfed

South East Wales
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Eryri

Cardiff & the Vale

Points

15
14

WELSH ATHLETICS
ATHLETAU CYMRU

Pos
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32
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Winning District :- North East Wales 77 points
92 Pre Entries 73 Finished

Districts

37 116
38 520
39 522
40 519
41 318
42 217
43 521
44 117
45 320
46 518
47 819
48 221
49 118
50 523
51 220
52 618
53 321
54 715
55 621
56 219
57 820
58 423
59 418
60 420
61 120
62 223
63 323
64 319
65 717
66 720
67 222
68 122
69 113
70 119
71 421
72 824

Athlete

Osian MORGAN
Caden PARHAM

Rhydian LLOYD FRANCIS

Gethyn LEHAJ

Deio THOMAS
Osian EMMERSON
Zachary THOMAS
Soloman BAKER
Ashton WILLIAM
Oscar POWELL
Matthew POWELL
Patrick MANSFIELD
Deri JONES

Hari TUDOR-ASVELD
Thomas PASCOE
Oliver BIRCH

Sean MOULD
lestyn ROWLANDS
Ryan DELANEY
Samuel LINDELL
Zac HOPKINS

Deri HOCKLEY
Morgan JONES
Cafan THOMAS
Josh CLEAVE

Emyr MORGAN
Jimmy DAVIS
Karim HUSSEIN
Harvey LLOYD-JONES
Will PURDY

Osian ROWE
Jonathan BATES
Osian DAVIES
Lukas ARMSTRONG
Caio GRIFFITHS
Tyler GIBBS

School

Gowerton

Cwm Rhymni-Gelli Haf
Llangynnwyd

Cwm Rhymni-Gelli Haf
Bro Teifi

Whitchurch

Maesteg Comp

Ffynone House School
Glan-y-Mor
Bryn Cellynnog School

Monmouth School for Boys

Cathedral School

YG Gwyr

Ysgol Garth Olwg
Ysgol Glantaf
Prestatyn High School
Bryngwyn
Llanidloes

Mold Alun
Whitchurch
Bassaleg School
Brynrefail School
Syr Hugh Owen School
Brynrefail School
Cwmtawe

Cardiff High School
Bro Myrddin
Coedcae (Llanelli)
Ysgol Bro Caereinion
Llanidloes

YG Bro Morgannwg
Bryn Tawe

YG Bro Dur

Olchfa School

Ysgol Botwnnog
Croesyceiliog School

North East Wales 5 8 9 12 16 27 77
Glamorgan Valleys 1 11 13 14 22 24 85
South East Wales 3 7 10 17 25 26

Dyfed 4 6 19 20 23 30

Cardiff & the Vale 2 15 18 21 29 36

Afan Nedd Tawe 33 34 37 44 49 61

Eryri

Powys

District

Afan Nedd Tawe
Glamorgan Valleys
Glamorgan Valleys
Glamorgan Valleys
Dyfed

Cardiff & the Vale
Glamorgan Valleys
Afan Nedd Tawe
Dyfed

Glamorgan Valleys
South East Wales
Cardiff & the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
Glamorgan Valleys
Cardiff & the Vale
North East Wales
Dyfed

Powys

North East Wales
Cardiff & the Vale
South East Wales
Eryri

Eryri

Eryri

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff & the Vale
Dyfed

Dyfed

Powys

Powys

Cardiff & the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Eryri

South East Wales

Points

15
14

WELSH ATHLETICS
ATHLETAU CYMRU

Pos
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WELSH ATHLETICS
ATHLETAU CYMRU

Districts 1 Points Pos
North East Wales 5 77
Glamorgan Valleys 1 11 13 14 22 24
South East Wales 3 7 10 17 25 26
Dyfed 4 6 19 20 23 30
Cardiff & the Vale 2 15 18 21 29 36
Afan Nedd Tawe 33 34 37 44 49 61
Eryri [ o |
Powys
Bib  Athlete School District Perf

73 719 Eifion HOLDER Ysgol Calon Cymru Powys 17:02 73



